TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON

ORDINANCE

2023-OR-039

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON ENTITLED "ADMINISTRATIVE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON", MORE SPECIFICALLY, CHAPTER 20, SECTION 20-65, (AMENDING SCHEDULE B AND E)

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Township Council of the Township of Burlington, County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, that

<u>Section 1.</u> Section 20-65 entitled "Salary Schedules" of the General Ordinances of the Township of Burlington is hereby amended to provide as follows:

<u>Section 2.</u> Section 20-65 <u>ADOPTION</u>. The annual and hourly salary ranges for the officials and certain employees of the Township of Burlington as shown below are hereby adopted to be effective as stated at top of applicable column or next to each title. Said salaries are to be paid every week on Friday, except for the officials and employees listed on Schedule A, who shall be paid annually.

SCHEDULE B

Effective 9-26-2023AnnualWeeklyHourly

\$140,000.00 to 160,000.00

Administrator

ADD TITLE

Personnel Assistant

\$65,000.00 to 80,000.00

<u>SCHEDULE E</u>

Effective 01-01-2024AnnualWeeklyHourly

ROADS DEPARTMENT

Supervisor Roads

\$91,785.00

<u>Section 3</u>. This Ordinance shall only affect those Officials and Employees salaries specifically delineated herein, and any Offices or Employees not mentioned shall be paid pursuant to existing provisions of Section 20-65 of the Ordinance of Burlington Township.

All remaining other provisions of Section 20-65 of the Ordinances of Burlington Township shall remain in full force and effect.

Section 4. This Ordinance Shall be effective from January 1, 2024 unless otherwise noted.

This Ordinance was introduced at a meeting of the Township Council in the Township of Burlington held on November 28, 2023, and will be considered for final passage after a public hearing held at a Regular Meeting of the Township Council to be held on December 12, 2023, at the Township Municipal Building, Burlington Township, New Jersey at 7:00 p.m.

This will certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by a majority of the Burlington Township Council on December 12, 2023.